DID632, hinged induced
air grille
DID632, water
connecti ons
12/2018 – UK/en
Units for suspended
cei lings
Type DID632

Quick sizing DID632 –  7
Specification text DID632 –  11
Order code DID632 –  12
Attachments DID632 –  13
Dimensions and weight DID632 –  16
Installation examples DID632 –  18
Installation details DID632 –  19
Basic information and nomenclature DID632 –  20
Application
– Active chilled beams of Type DID632 for the
integration into various ceiling systems,
preferably for room heights up to 4.0 m
– Particularly suitable for grid ceilings with grid
size 600
– Adjustable air control blades (optional) allow  for
the manual adjustment of the air discharge
direction
– 2-pipe or 4-pipe heat exchangers enable good
comfort levels with a low conditioned primary
air volume flow rate
– Energy-efficient solution since water is used for
heating and cooling
Special characteristics
– Adjustable air control blades for air direction
control
– Hinged, removable induced air grille
– Horizontal heat exchanger as 2-pipe or 4-pipe
system
– Internal nozzle plate with punched nozzles
(non-combustible)
– Water connections at the narrow side, Ø15 mm
Cu pipe
Nominal sizes
– 900, 1200, 1500, 1800, 2100, 2400, 2700,
3000 mm
Variants
– DID632-LR: With induced air grille – perforated
sheet metal, circular holes
Heat exchanger
– 2: 2-pipe systems
– 4: 4-pipe systems
Nozzle variants
– Z: Small plus
– M: Medium
– G: Large
– U: Extra large
Construction
– P3: RAL9010, gloss level 20%
– P2: RAL9005, gloss level 25%
– P6: Any other colour
Attachments
– Additional casing with extract air spigot
(45° connection)
– Adjustable air control blades for air direction
control
Useful additions
– Connecting hoses
– Control equipment consisting of a control panel
including a controller with integral room
 temperature sensor; valves and valve
 actuators; and lockshields
– X-AIRCONTROL control system
Page
PD – DID632 – 2
Application
Description
Units for suspended ceilings
General information
12/2018 – UK/en
DID632
Construction features

Description
Units for suspended ceilings
Order code
12/2018
DID632
 – UK/enPD – DID632 – 12
DID632
  DID632 – LR – 2 – M – LR – __– __  /  1800 × 1500 × 593  /  P2 – RAL...  /  G3  /  LE  /  VS
 Type
DID632 Active chilled beam
 Induced air grille
LR Perforated metal, circular holes
 Heat exchanger
2 2-pipe
4 4-pipe
 Nozzle variant
Z Small plus
M Medium
G Large
U Extra large
 Arrangement of casings and connections
RL
 Note
 L = left side, R = right side
 Additional casing with extract air spigot
 No entry: none
 Water connections
No entry: Ø15 mm pipe with plain tails
 Total length (diffuser face) × nominal size [mm]
  L × LN
 Supply air
893 – 1500 × 900
1193 – 1800 × 1200
1493 – 2100 × 1500
1793 – 2400 × 1800
2093 – 2700 × 2100
2393 – 3000 × 2400
2693 – 3000 × 2700
2993 – 3000 × 3000
 L is up to 7 mm shorter than L
 Width of front frame [mm]
 B
593
598
 Exposed surface
P3: RAL9010, gloss level 20%
P2: RAL9005, gloss level 25%
P6: Any other colour
 Surface of heat exchanger
 No entry: untreated
G3 RAL 9005, black
 Air control blades
 No entry: none
LE With
 Valves and actuators
 No entry: none
VS  With
DID632-LR - Perforated metal circular holes
LR
Units for suspended ceilings
Attachments
12/2018 – UK/en
DID632
PD – DID632 – 13
Air control blades
If a high cooling capacity is required in a very